# CH \$190.00 480430

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING, LLC		12/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UMB BANK, n.a.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	ATTN: DEBBIE WRIGHT, SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4804302	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING
Registration Number:	4242866	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING
Registration Number:	4188234	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING CHALLENGE CUP
Registration Number:	4283880	SCORETRACKER
Registration Number:	4662398	SCORETRACKER LIVE
Registration Number:	4725264	MLF MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING
Registration Number:	5550230	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8168428600

**Email:** cynthia.maust@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

Address Line 1: 6400 S FIDDLERS GREEN CIRCLE, STE 1900

Address Line 2: CYNTHIA MAUST, PARALEGAL

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0838895-0159

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0849

900477741

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST		
SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Maust/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif			

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0850

# NOTICE OF **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST** IN **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2018 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), and UMB BANK, n.a., a national banking association ("Lender"), Borrower has granted to Lender, as security for the Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, including Borrower's trademark registrations and trademark applications therefor described below:

#### TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	<u>Description of Trademark</u>	Date of Registration	
4,804,302	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING	09/01/2015	
4,242,866	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING (LOGO)	11/13/2012	
4,188,234	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING	08/07/2012	
	CHALLENGE CUP		
4,283,880	SCORETRACKER (STYLIZED)	01/29/2013	
4,662,398	SCORETRACKER LIVE (STYLIZED)	12/30/2014	
4,725,264	MLF MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING (LOGO)	04/21/2015	
5,550,230	MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING	08/28/2018	

Borrower and Lender agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Name: MATTHEW

Title:

Manager

1

Notice of Trademark Lien

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0851 Acknowledged and Accepted:

UMB BANK, n.a., a national banking association

Debbie A. Wright, Senior Vice President

Notice of Trademark Lien

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006499 FRAME: 0852